

11/1/2·	Q7936	
(Rev. 10/02) PATI	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Kenzo SAKURAI	KABUSHIKI KAISHA ONSUI 777-1, Takabatake-machi, Nagaoka-shi, Niigata, Japan	
	02-18-2005	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	102944893	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
X Other To correct the Assignee's Address at Reel No. 015202 Frame No. 0857		
Execution Date: March 19, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/820,882	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. T-1-16 (27 CFP 2.41)	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed.	
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required	
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	19-4880	
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE	
_	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Darryl Mexic		
<u> </u>	February 14, 2005	
Darryl Mexic Reg. No.	23,063 Date	
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016289 FRAME: 0686

	0/1-15-2004 079368			
MCDIFIED Form PTO-1595 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02) 4.94.04	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademan &	102722075 ginal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address Leiving party(ies):			
Kenzo SAKURAI	KABUSHIKI KAISHA ONSUI			
	777-1, Takabatake-machi Nagoya-shi, Niigata Japan			
	2.0			
	\$ \frac{1}{8} \fra			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ N	No.			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: March 19, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	olication, the execution date of the application is: March 19, 2004			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Not Assigned A. Patent Application No.(s)	2. 14.5.0.1.0.(0)			
Additional number				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	1			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclosed.✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
233/3	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required			
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit			
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said			
	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number:			
;	19-4880			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	OT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Jang Mex in				
Jany (" 4"	April 9, 2004			
Darryl Mexic Reg.	No. 23,063 Date			
The large to the l	Survey about the short and described 2			
	ling cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 led with required cover sheet information to:			
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
ALLIDANA MEETAPHE AAAAAAAA 1AAAAAAA				
/14/2004 MGETACHE 00000090 10820882				

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016289 FRAME: 0687

Assignment

	Whereas, I/We, Kenzo S	AKURAI		of
<u>c/o k</u>	ABUSHIKI KAISHA ONSUI, 77	7-1, Takabatake-machi	Nagaoka-shi, Ni	igata, Japan
F	after called assignor(s), have in FISH PROCESSING METHOD USI ARE DISSOLVED	nvented certain improveme ING SMOKING LIQUID INTO	ntsin) WHICH SMOKE-DRY	COMPONENTS
	ecuted an application for Lette	ers Patent of the United Sta	tes of America there	for on
	Whereas,	KABUSHIKI KAISHA ONSI	<u>II</u>	•
		777-1, Takabatake-mag	chi, Nagaoka-shi	ı
		Niigata, Japan		
				-
invent	(assignee), desires to acquire ion, and to any United States p	——————————————————————————————————————	•	ition and
	Now therefore, for valuable of	onsideration, receipt where	of is hereby acknov	vledged,
invent under any La succes necess	ee, its successors and assigns, it ion disclosed therein for the Ui 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requetters Patent granted upon the itsors and assigns; and I/we will ary by the assignee in connection the assignee.	nited States of America, incest the Director – U.S. Pate nvention set forth in the ap a execute without further co	cluding the right to dent and Trademark Coplication to the assignmentation all pape	claim priority Office to issue gnee, its ars deemed
_	I/We hereby authorize and re			
	ylvania Avenue, NW, Washing cation number			ses
	, filed	<u> </u>		filing date
and ap	plication number of said appli	cation when known.		
Date:	March 19, 2004	Sakurai j		
Date:	s/	Kenzo SAKURAI	, Président	
Date.	s/			
Date:	Si			
Date:	s/			
	s/			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 02/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 016289 FRAME: 0688